

## **Market Announcement**

18 April 2024

# Viridis Mining and Minerals Limited (ASX: VMM) – Trading Halt

### **Description**

The securities of Viridis Mining and Minerals Limited ('VMM') will be placed in trading halt at the request of VMM, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 22 April 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

**ASX Compliance** 



ASX: VMM MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

Ms Caitlyn Cooke Adviser, Listings Compliance Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

### REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

ASX Release: 18 April 2024

Viridis Mining and Minerals Limited (**ASX: VMM**) ("**Viridis**" or the "**Company**") requests that its securities (ASX Code: VMM) be placed in a trading halt under ASX Listing Rule 17.1, effective immediately.

The trading halt is requested pending the release of an announcement by the Company regarding a capital raising.

The Company requests an immediate trading halt and anticipates that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Monday, 22 April 2024 or the making of an announcement in respect to the capital raising.

The Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted and confirms there is no further information that the Company can inform the market regarding the trading halt.

This request has been authorised for provision to the ASX by the Company Secretary.

Carly Terzanidis

Company Secretary

#### **Contacts**

For more information, please visit our website <a href="www.viridismining.com.au">www.viridismining.com.au</a> or contact:

**Carly Terzanidis** 

Company Secretary
Tel: + 61 3 9071 1847

Email: cosec@viridismining.com.au

**Rafael Moreno** 

Chief Executive Officer
Tel: + 61 3 9071 1847

Email: rafaelm@viridismining.com.au

**Investor Relations** 

Fadi Diab

**Phoenix Global Investments** 

info@phoenixglobalinvestments.com.au